60 DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION

SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH CALIFORNIA HEALTH & SAFETY CODE $25249.7(d)

= DATEr01/11/2024 - - - -
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To:  President or CEO — Integrated Therapeutics, LLC .
President or CEO — Pine Street Clinic (pinestreetclinic.com)
California Attorney General’s Office;
District Attorney’s Office for 58 counties;
City Attorney’s for San Francisco, San Diego, San Jose, and Los Angeles.

From: Keep America Safe and Beautiful

Keep America Safe and Beautiful is a California nonprofit corporation acting in the interest of the general public.
Keep America Safe-and Beautiful seeks.to promote awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals in products sold in
California and, if possible, to improve human health by reducing hazardous substances contained in such

items. This Notice is provided to the parties listed above pursuant to California Health & Safety Code §25249.6 et
seq. (“Proposition.657). The violations covered by this Notice consist of the product exposures,.toutes of exposures,
and types of harm potentially resulting from exposure to the toxic chemical (“listed chemical™) identified below as
follows:

Product Exposure: See Section VII. Exhibit A

Listed Chemical: Lead

Routes of Exposure: Ingestion and Dermal absorption '

Types of Harm: Cancer, birth defects, and other reproductive harm

NATURE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION (PRODUCT EXPOSURE)

The specific type of product that is causing consumer exposures in violation of Proposition 65, and that is covered
by this Notice, is listed under “Product Category/Type” in Exhibit A in Section VII below. All products within the
type covered by this Notice shall be referred to hereinafter as the “products.”

The sale of these-products in the state of California dating at least as far back as August 22,.2023 are subject to this
notice. As a result, exposures to the listed chemical from the use of the products have beén occurring without clear
and reasonable warnings as required by Proposition 65. Without proper Wwarnings regarding the toxic effects of
exposures to the listed chemical, fesulting from contact with the products, California citizen lack the information
necessary to make informed decisions on whether and fiow to-eliminate (or reduce) the risk of exposure to the toxic
chemical from the reasonably foreseeable use of the products.

California citizens, including children, through the act of buying, acquiring or utilizing the products, are exposed to

the listed chemical in homes, workplaces, and places throughout California where these:products are'used.. By way —~ oo
of example but not limitation, exposures occur when California citizens use, store, move, remove, place, jump, sit,

"kneel, exercise, or otherwise handle these products, the listed chemical transfers onto the hands through Toutine

touching of the parts and portions. of the products containing readily available surface amounts of the listed chemical

and is subsequently absorbed through the skin. Exposure may continue to occur for a significant period after the

initial contact. These activities cause California cifizens to be exposed directly through migration of the listed

chemical from the products. California citizens likely to be exposed are men, women, and children. These violations

and threatened violations pertain to Proposition 65 chemicals that are listed as Reproductive Toxicity.

CONTACT INFORMATION '

Please direct all questions concerning this notice to me through my counsel’s office at the following address:
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Keep America Safe and Beautiful
c/o Law Offices of Stephanie Sy
11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100

San Diego, CA 92130

Tel: (858) 746-9554
Email:stephanie(@stephaniesylaw.com

Iv.

PROPOSITION 65 INFORMATION

For general information concerning the provisions of Proposition 65, please feel free to contact the Office of
Environmental Health hazard Assessment’s (“OEHHA”) Proposition 65 Implementation Office at (916) 445-6900.
For the Viblator’s reference, [ have attached a copy of “Proposition 65: A Summary” which has been prepared by
OEHHA.

RESOLUTION OF NOTICED CLAIMS

Based on the allegations set forth in this Notice, I intend to file a citizen enforcement lawsuit against the alleged
Violator unless such Violator enters into a binding written agreement to: (1) recall products already sold or
undertake best efforts to ensure that the requisite health hazard warnings are provided to those whom have received
such products; (2) provide clear and reasonable warnings for products sold in the future or reformulate such products
to eliminate the Lead exposures; and (3) pay an appropriate civil penalty based on the factors enumerated in
California Health & Safety Code §25249.7(b). If the alleged Violator is interested in resolving this dispute without
resort to time-consuming and expensive litigation, please feel free to contact my counsel identified in Section III
above. It should be noted that neither my counsel nor I can: (1) finalize any settlement until after the 60-day notice
period has expired; nor (2) speak for the Attorney General or any District or City Attorney who received this Notice.
Therefore, while reaching an agreement with me will resolve my claims, such agreement may not satisfy the public
prosecutors. i '

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
THIS INFORMATION IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED UNDER TITLE 22CAL.CODE REGS,. §12903 (b)(4).

Identified below is a specific example of a product recently purchased and witnessed as being available for purchase
or use in California that is within the category or type of offending product covered by this Notice. Based on
publicly available information, the retailers, distributors and/or manufacturers of the example within the category or
type of product are also provided below. I'believe and allege that the sale of the offending products-also has.
occurred without the requisite Proposition 65 “clear and reasonable warnings” at one or more locations and/or via
other means including, but not limited to;‘i;ransactions made over;_the-cou_nter,business—to-business; through the
Internet, and/or via catalog by the Violator and other distributors and retailers of the manufacturer. -

Product* Reétailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Physicians Elemental Diet Pine Street Clinic Pine Street Clinic
(With Dextrose) (pinestreetclinic.com) Integrated Therapeutics, LLC
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VII. EXHIBIT A

. Product Category/Type Such As* Toxins
Integrated Therapeutics, LLC
Elemental Diet Physician Elemental Diet Lead
— - With-Dextrose- - ~With-Dextrose - e
Bar Code #871791113060

*The specifically identified example of the type of product which is subject to this Notice is for the recipient’s
benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposure to the listed
chemical from other items within the product category/type listed in Exhibit A. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending product of the
type listed under “Product Category/Type” in Exhibit A. Further, it is this citizen’s position that the alleged Violator
is obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type or
category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or otherwise within
the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the requisite toxic warnings
are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.
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APPENDIX A

SMENT

OFFIGE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSES
AGENCY

CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

THE SAFE DRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1856

(PROPOSITION 65): A SUMMARY

The ioﬂowmg sunnary has been prepared by the Califomia Office of Environme nial Heatth Hazard
Acsessment (OERHA), ths lead sgency for ths implemianiation of the Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Eniorcement Act of 1888 {commoniy known as

“Proposition §57). A copy of tis summary must bz includad as ans
sarved.upon an allegad violator of the Act. The:summary provides basic information about the provisions
oi tha law, and is intendad fo serve oniy'as & conveniant sourca of gzneral information. i is Aot intendad
to provide'authoritativa guidance on the meaning or application of tha law. Tha readeris diraciad to the
staiuie anri OEHHA implementing regulations (sse citations ‘below) for further Infbrmation.

fachmani o any notice of violation

FOR INFORMATION CONCE ERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATIONS IN THE NOTICE
RELATEDTO. YOUR bUS!N’-'-'SS CONTACT THE PERSON IDENTIFIED ON THE NOTICE.

The iaxi oi Propesiiion 85 {Hzalih and Saizly Code Saciions 25249.5 through 25243,13) is availzblz
onlirie at: hitp:/loshha.ca.gov/props5ilaw/PE5lawr2003.himl- Regulaiions that provids mors spaciiic
guidance on compliance, and that spschiy procedures io ba jolidwed by the Staiz in carryving out cariain

especis of ihe Iaw, are jound in Tile 27 of the Caliiornta Cods of Regulaiions, saciions 25102 through

97001 1 These implemeaniing ragulaiions arz availablz onlinz at:
hiip://oehha.ca: govlprapﬁSﬂquPGSPegs.h‘r_'al.

WHAT DOES PROPOSITION 55 REQUIRE?

'The “Proposition §5 List,” Undsr Propasliion 65, ihe lead agency (OEHHA) publishas 2 list of
charmicals thai:are known to the Siaie of California io cause cancer and/or reproductive 1ox xiciy.
Chermicals arg placad on the Proposition 65 list If they arzknown fo causa cancer andior bir ih defacts or

other reproductive harm, such 28 damage io

" - . R
o e S e b A . e e v

: All further regulatory re aferences ara o secilons of Tiike 27 of the Californis Cods of Regulatjons unless
o:harvatse indicaisd. Tha statuiz, ragulations and relevant case law ara available on tha O:HH—. W\:bSll"'
ipropBSfiawiindex.himl, .
Nt % v sty
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i 'l male raproduciive sysisms or o the developlng f2ius. This list must bs Upoa:ud stiszsionce 5
curreni Proposition B5 list of chemicals is availablz on the OEHHA websk= i hitoud]

VAR o"hhs'a.- cwioropS5foronSs listhawiisi himl,

Only these chamicals thai ars on the list ars regulzisd un
us2, rzlezsa or cthaiwise 2ngage in-aciivitizs Involving hs g tham

er Pro p siiion 65. Dusinessss thai produce,
icals must comply with the ‘aollowmg.
Claar end reasonabia w.:mmc:s. A business s reqdired i0Wwarn a person bafors

~knowingly and intentionally” exposing ihat parsen to 2 listad.chemical unless an sxamption appliss. Tha
waming g ghvan must be “clear and rdasonahlz.” This maans thai the warming must: (1) cleaily maka known
thai the chemical Involved Is known fo cause-cancar, or birth defats or cther reproductive.harm; and (2)
be given In such a way that i will eifeciively reach the parson before he or she is exposed io that
chamical, Somé exposures arz exemptirom the waming raguirsment under cariain circumstznces
discussad below,

Frohibidon from discihzrgas info drinking weish A business must noi knowingly dlscharge or raleesa
alisted chemical inio watsr .or onio’land whera i passes of probably will pass into 2 sourse of drinking
aiar. Somsz discharges are exempt irom this requirsment undsr cerisin circumstances discussad balow,

s

DOES PROPOSITION 85-PRCOVIDE ANY EXEMPTIONS?

Yes, You should consUlt the curreni varsion of the staiviz and regulations .«
& exzmptions, tha most

(hitp:/fwww.oshha.ca, sovipropBSfiawfindex.himl) fo dstermina all applicahlz
common of which srs the following: .

Propasition 85 warning renu1r~r1cn do not apply uniil 12 moniths after the chermical has
& Proposition €5 dzscharga prohibition doss not apply io a dischargs or release of a

Graca Ferfod,
)
= than 20 montns zier the lisiing of the chamical,

besan list2
chemicsl iha iakss placafes

Govarnmenisl agaricies and public waier veilifizs, Al agencies of tha federal, siate or local
ars exampti.

govarnmeni, 2s well as eniiies opsrating public waier sysiams,
] 1
Businssses with ninz or fawer employzss. Nefiher the wiarning raquirsment nor the discharga

that employs 2 tofal'of ning or jewer employaas. This includas all

p

prohibitior spplies io a business

. employ=es, not jusi thosa prasent In Callioria.
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; . ¢ chamicals ihai &78 ii ad unosr Proposiiion 33
as known o ’ihe S isiz {o cause gancar, 5 wammgi nct rzquirad i ihe business causing ihe exposure can
demonsirate ihat ihe expostrs ocours ai 2 lzvel that posas “no significant ”Sk' This means that the
exposure is calculated to resuli In not more than ona sxcass cass of cancer in 100,000 7individuals

axpesad over 2 70-yzar fistime. The Propesition 65 reoulations idariiy spaciiic"No Significant Risk

Lavals"
{NSRLs) formany-fisiad carcinagzns. Exposures below thesz fevels are

vequlremeni, See OEHRA's wshsiis ai:
hitp:/fwww.ozhha.ca.goviprop65/gatNSRLs.himl for 2 list of NSRLs, ang Seciion 25707 et seq. oi the

regulations jor information concaming how thasalevals ars calculaiad.

exempt irom, the waming

f-aiee]

Exposures iz will produce no obsarvebls ravroductive sifecy 2¢ 1,000 Umas the ‘fe"m" m gusstor,
s businzss

For chemicals known o the Sisiz 1o causa reproduciive toxicity, & Wamlng is not requirsd If

¢ausing the sxposura can demonsiraie that tha =xposure will producs no obsarvable aiiect, even at 1,000
fimes the level in quastion..In other words, ihe lave) of exposure must be below ihe “no obseivable efiact

level" divided by 1,000. This riumber is known s ihe Maximum Allowable Dose | Laval
. (MADL). 83 OEHHA'S vebsita at: hiip:/fwww, nehha, cz.goviprop63igatNSRLs.himl ver 2 Jis i MADLS,
“and Saciion 25801 &t saq, of tha regulations for information concaming how ihese levels arz calculatad.

Expesbres io Naitrally Occurring Chemicels i Food. Garialn 2xposLFas: io chamicals ihat naturally

oceur i foods (.2, that do not vesult from-any known human activiiy, includirig activity by somsone oiher

than'ihe person causing the exposurz).ara.exemmpt from the warning raquzrar‘l“ﬂts oi thz law, Ii the
chamicalisa conts;niriant-? it must be reducad fo the lowast laval feasible. Regulations explaining this
xemipiion can be jound In Saciion 25501

Dischargss theido noi resuli in 2 “signidcant smouni” of fhe lisiad che smical anizilng any source
of drinking water. The prohibifion jrom discharges mto dnnk:ng wakar does not apply if the discharger Is

ableto demonsirats that & “signfiicant amount® of the lisied chemical hes not, does not-or will not pass

imto or probably pass into 2 source of drinking water, and ihai the discharge complies with all ather

.applicable laws, regulations, permiis, raguirsments, or arders, A "signisicant amolinn means any

datactable amourt, except an amount that would mest the "no significantrisk” level for chemlcals ihat -
«cause cancer or that is 1,000 limes bsiow the ‘no dbsarvable eifaci” Jevel for chemicals thai cause

reproduciive toxicty, if an individual were expesad io “thai amount In drinking waizr. '
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HOW IS PROPOSITION 85 ENFORCED?

Envorcemant Is carrisd oui through civil lawsuiis, Thass izwsuiis may bs brought by the Afiorney General
= 3 § clisisl,

any districi adomay, or carain ciiy atiornays, Lawsuilis may also bz brought by privaiz pariias sciing in
iomay General, the

.th='public inferesi, but.only after providing notica oi ths allegad vidlation 1o the Ao
appropriate distiict aliorney and ciiy atiornay, and the businzss accusad of the violation. The notica must
provide adequaie iniormation fo allow tha racipient jo assess the naiure of tha allz=gad violation, The
notice must comply with tha information and procadural raquiremeants spaciiiad in Saciion 25303 of Tile
27 and sections 3100-3103 of Tiila 11, A brivaiz pariy may not pursbie an Indepandsni enforcemeﬁi
action under Proposition 65 i one.of the governmenial officials noted abovs infilaias an énforcement
action within sixty days of the noiice,

. A business iound o be(in vialstion of Proposition 65 is subject fo civil pznalies of up 1o $2,500 per day
- . prL) . K] '’ J = ! i
ior each violation, In addiiion, ths businsss mav bs ordared by & couri o siop commitiing the violztion
A priv'air.j:_.paﬁy may not fila.an enforcamant actlon besad on caniain axposures I the allegad violaior
maeis.spaciilc condfions. For ths following iypss of axposuras, ihe Act providas zn opporunity for the
business {o correct the alleged violaiion: .

& An exposure 0 alcohofic beverages ihat ars consumed on ths alfegad violaior's pramises io the ,

extenit onsfie-consumption Is permitiad by law; :

AR exposure to a Froposiiion 63 listed chernical in 2 food or bavarage preparad and 5old on the
all=gad violator's premises that ie primarily.Intendad for immadiaia consummpiion on- or ofi-
premises. This only applies i the chermical was not intentionally add=d io the iood, and was
jormad by cooking or similar preparation of food or baverags componenis necassary io rander tha
jood of be\re;ag-:: palatable or 1o avoid microbiological contamination; - -

An gxposurs {o environmental tobacco smoke cavsed by aniry of persons {other than employ=es)
On premises.ownes or operaied by ths alleged viclstor whare smoking Is permiiiad at any location

on the premisas; . .
. §

An exposure o lisi=d chemicals in angine axhavsi, o the axieni the £Xposure ocours insidz 3
facility owned or operaiad by the allzgad violator ang primarily intencad jor parking nop-
]

commerciaf vehiclas,

posures described above,

—red

I & private pariy allages that a violatlon occurr=d besad on one of tha e
ihe ‘privaia party must jirst provide the allsged violdtor a notice of spacial coinpliance procadure
1

and proof of compliance form.

i
A copy of the notice of speclal compliance procadurs and pracy of compliance form is Included in Appendix B

;and-can be downloaded from OERHA's webshie af:
hiip:/foshhz.ca.govipropE5/iaw/ps5law72003.himl,

o

=TT FOR FURTHER INFORMATION 58007 THE LAW OR REGULATIONS. . . i
Coniact.the Oifice of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Propostiion 65 Implemeniztion Ofics at (318)
4456800 or via e-mall & C :

| P65Public.Commenis@oehha.ca.qov. ‘ .- . e ‘
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CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health and Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Stephanie Sy, hereby declare:

1. This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged that the
party identified in the notice has violated Health and Safety Code §25249.6 by failing to provide
clear and reasonable warnings;

2. Tam the attorney for the noticing party;

3. Yhave consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or expertise
who has reviewed facts, studies, or other data regarding the alleged exposure to the listed
chemical that is the subject of this action;

4. Based on the information obtained through those consultations, and on all other information in
my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the private action. I
understand that "reasonable and meritorious case for the private action" means that the
information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiff's case can be established
and the information did not prove that the alleged Violator will be able to establish any of the
affirmative defenses set forth in the statute; .

5. The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information identified in
Health and Safety Code §25249.7(h)(2) (i.e., (1) the identity of the persons consulted with and
relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other data reviewed by those persgns).

3 & _ e

Dated: 01/11/2024 2 i %

Steph4nis Sy
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PROOF OF SERVICE-

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury:

1 am.a citizen.of the United States,.over_the age of 18 years, and not a party.to.the within action;

my business address is, 11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92130.

On 01/11/2024, I served the following documents:

60-DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE §25249.7(d);

PROPOSITION 65: SUMMARY;

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT; AND

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT ATTACHMENTS (SERVED ONLY ON THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL)

on the Violator listed below via First Class Certified Mail through the United States Postal Service by
placing true and correct copy in a sealed envelope, addressed to the Violator and providing such envelope
to a United States Postal Service Representative:

Current President or CEO
Pine Street Clinic

"Pinestreetclinic.com

124 Pine Street :
San Anselmo, CA 94960

Current President or CEO
Integrated Therapeutics, LLC
825 Challenger Drive

Green Bay, WI 54311

as well as providing copies of the notice to the pubhc enforcérs by placing a true and correct copy in a
sealed envelope, addressed to each party listed below and served as follows:

By Uploading onto http://oag.ca.gov/prop65/add-60-

day-notice

The Attorney General of the State of California

By placing each envelope in a United States Postal
Service Box, first class postage pre-paid.

The District Attorneys for 33 California Counties and;
The City Attorneys for Los Angeles and San Jose,

By sending electronic mail

b e - — we —— Mo o e =

The following Counties: Alameda, San Joaquin, San
Luis Obispo, Sonoma, Santa Clara, Napa, Lassen,
Riverside, Tulare, Venfura, Yolo, Monferey,
Sacramento, San Francisco, Santa Barbara, San Diego,
Santa Cruz, Contra Costa, Inyo, Mariposa, Merced,
Nevada, Placer, Plumas and Calaveras

The City Attorneys for San Diego and San Francisco

A list of address for each of the recipient's is attached.

Executed on 01/11/2024, San Marcos, California

e

Antonio Sy

OO




By US First Class Mail:

COLUSA COUNTY
547 Market Street, Ste. 102
Colusa, CA 95932

DEL NORTE COUNTY
450 H Street, Room 171
Crescent City, CA 95531

ALPINE COUNTY
PO Box 248
Markleeville, CA 96120

EL DORADO COUNTY
778 Pactfic Street
Placerville, CA 935667

AMADOR COUNTY
708 Court Street #202
Jackson, CA 95642

FRESNO COUNTY
2220 Tulare Street, Ste, 1000
‘Fresno, CA 93721

GLENN COUNTY
PO Box 430
Willows, CA-95988

BUTTE COUNTY

25 County Center Drive -
Administration Building
Croville, CA 95965

HUMBOLDT COUNTY
825 5th Street
Eureka, CA 95501

By Electronic Matl:

ALAMEDA COUNTY
Attn: Nancy O'Malley

CEPDProp65@acgov.org

CALAVERAS COUNTY
Attn: Barbama Yook
Prop65Envi@co.calaveras.ca.us

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
Attn: Stacey Grassini
sgrassini@contracostada.org

INYOQO COUNTY
At Thomas L. Hardy
inveda@invocounty.us

SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Attn; Summer Stephan

SanDiegoDAProp65isdeda.org

SAN DIEGO CITY ATTORNEY
Attn: Mark Ankcorn

CitvAttyProp63@sandiego.gov

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY

Attn: Torl Verber
DAConsumer.Environmental@siccda
org

MADERA COUNTY
209 West Yosemite Avenue
Madera, CA 93637

MARIN COUNTY

3501 Civic Center Drive,
Room 130

San Rafael, CA 94903

MENDQOCINO COUNTY
PO BOX 1000
Ukiah, CA 95482

MOBOC COUNTY
204 8. Court Street, Room 202
Alturas, CA 86101

MONO COUNTY
PO BOX 617
Bridgeport, CA 93546

County of Los Angeles

210 West Temple Street,
Suite 13000

Los Angeles, CA 90012-3210

ORANGE COUNTY
341 The City Drive S,, #407
Orange, CA 92868

SAN BENITO COUNTY
419 4ih Street
Hollister, CA 95023-3801

ORANGE COUNTY
Aun: Christina Lajos
Prop65Notice{@da.ocgov.com

LASSEN COUNTY
Attn: Michelle Latimer
miatimer@co.lassen.ca.us

MARIPOSA COUNTY
Aktn: Walter W, Wall

mcda@mariposacounty.org

MONTEREY COUNTY
Attn: Jeannine M. Pacioni

Prop6SDA(@co.monterev.ca.us

NAPA COUNTY
Attn: Alison Haley

CEPD@countvoinapa.ory

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
Attn: Gregory Alker
Gregorv.alker@sfoov.org

SAN FRANCISCO CITY
Attn: Valerie Lopez

VYalerie. Lopezt@sfcivattv.org

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY
Attn: Eric J. Dobroth
edobrothf@co.slo.ca.us

SAN MATEQ COUNTY
400 County Center, Third Floor
Redwood City, CA 94063

SHASTA COUNTY
1355 West Street
Redding, CA 96001

SIERRA COUNTY
100 Courthouse Square
Downieville, CA 95936

SISKIYOU COUNTY
PO BOX 986
Yreka, CA 96097

SOLANO COUNTY
675 Texas Street, Ste, 4500
Fairfield, CA 94533

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
316 N. Mountain View Ave
San Bemardino, CA 92415-0004

KERN COUNTY
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

LAKE COUNTY
255 N. Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

IMPERIAL COUNTY
340 West Main Street, Ste. 102
El Centro, CA 92243

NEVADA COUNTY
Atin; Clifford H, Newell
DA Prop65(@co.nevada.caus

PLUMAS COUNTY
Attn: David Hollister
davidhollister@countvofplumas.com

RIVERSIDE COUNTY
Attn: Paul E. Zellerbach

Prop65@riveoda.org

SACRAMENTO COUNTY
Attn: Anne Marie Schubert

PropbS@sacda.org

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
Attn: Christopher Dalbey

DAProp63i@co.santa-barbaracaus

SANTA CLARA COUNTY
Attn: Bud Porter

EPU@ida.scczov.org

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY
Attn: Jeffrey S. Rosell

Prop65DAGDsantacruzeounty. us

STANISLAUS COUNTY
832 12th Street, Ste, 300
Modesto, CA 95353

SUTTER COUNTY
446 2nd Street, Suite 102
Yuba City, CA 95951

TEHAMA COUNTY
PO BOX 519
Red Bluff, CA 96080

TRINITY COUNTY
POBOX 310
Weaverville, CA 96093

TUCLUMNE COUNTY
423 No, Washington Streat
Sonera, CA 95370

YUBA COUNTY
215 Fifth Street, Ste, 152
Marysville, CA 95901

Office of the City Attorney
CITY OF LOS ANGELES
200 N. Main Street

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Office of the City Attomey
City of San Jose

200 East Santa Clara Street
16th Floor

San Jose, CA 95113

KINGS COUNTY
1400 West Lacey Blvd,
Hanford, CA 93230

SONOMA COUNTY
Attn: Stephan R. Passalacqua

jbarnes(@sonoma-county.org

TULARE COUNTY
Attn; Phillip J. Cline
Prop65@co.tulare.ca.us

VENTURA COUNTY
Attn: Gregory D. Totten
daspecialops@ventura.org

YOLO COUNTY
Atin: Jeff W, Reisig
cfepd@yolocountv.org

PLACER COUNTY
Attn: Morgan Briggs Gire
propé@placer.ca.gov

MERCED COUNTY
Aitn: Kimberly Lewis
Prop65@countyofmerced.com




